ADN8833CB-EVALZ/ADN8833CP-EVALZ
UG-857
One Technology Way • P.O. Box 9106 • Norwood, MA 02062-9106, U.S.A. • Tel: 781.329.4700 • Fax: 781.461.3113 • www.analog.com
Evaluating the ADN8833 Ultracompact 1 A
Thermoelectric Cooler (TEC) Controller Driver
PLEASE SEE THE LAST PAGE FOR AN IMPORTANT
WARNING AND LEGAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS. Rev. 0 | Page 1 of 11
FEATURES

UG-857 ADN8833CB-EVALZ/ADN8833CP-EVALZ
Rev. 0 | Page 10 of 11
ORDERING INFORMATION
BILL OF MATERIALS
Table 4. ADN8833CB-EVALZ WLCSP Evaluation Board
Quantity Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C1, C2 Ceramic capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212B7106KG-TD
4 C3, C4, C5, C9 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K8RACTU
1 C10 Tantalum capacitor, 100 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, 1411 Vishay 293D107X96R3B2TE3
1 J1 Jumper, 3-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
1 J2 Jumper, 2-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
2 J4, J5 Connector, double row, male, 12-pin Samtec TSW-112-08-G-D
1 L1 Inductor, 1 µH TOKO 1286AS-H-1R0M
1 R1 Resistor, 6.65 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW06036K65FKEA
1 R2 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R3 Resistor, 90.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060390K9FKEA
1 R4 Resistor, 37.4 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060337K4FKEA
1 R5 Resistor, 10.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060310R0FKEA
1 R19 Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060349R9FKEA
8 TP1, TP4, TP9, TP11, TP15,
TP17, TP18, TP19
Test point  Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
1 U1 Ultracompact, 1 A, TEC driver, WLCSP package  Analog Devices, Inc. ADN8833ACBZ-R7
Table 5. ADN8833CP-EVALZ LFCSP Evaluation Board
Quantity Reference Description Manufacturer Part Number
2 C2, C12 Ceramic capacitor, 10 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0805 Taiyo Yuden LMK212B7106KG-TD
5 C3, C4, C5, C9, C11 Ceramic capacitor, 0.1 µF, 10 V, 10%, X7R, 0603 Kemet C0603C104K8RACTU
1 C10 Tantalum capacitor, 100 µF, 6.3 V, 20%, 1411 Vishay 293D107X06R3B2T
1 J1 Jumper, 3-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
1 J2 Jumper, 2-pin Samtec TSW-103-08-G-S
2 J4, J6 Connector, male, 12-pin Samtec TSW-112-08-G-D
1 L1 Inductor, 1 µH Coilcraft XFL3012-102ME
1 R1 Resistor, 6.65 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay CRCW06036K65FKEA
1 R2 Resistor, 10 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  ERJ-3EKF1002V
1 R3 Resistor, 90.9 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060390K9FKEA
1 R4 Resistor, 37.4 kΩ, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060337K4FKEA
1 R5 Resistor, 10.0 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060310R0FKEA
1 R19 Resistor, 49.9 Ω, 1/10 W, 1%, 0603, SMD Vishay  CRCW060349R9FKEA
7 TP1, TP2, TP4, TP9, TP15, TP17,
TP18
Test point  Keystone 5010
2 TP2, TP11 Connector MILL-MAX 3102-2-00-21-00-08-0
1 U1 Ultracompact, 1 A, TEC driver, LFCSP package  Analog Devices ADN8833ACPZ-R7
ADN8833CB-EVALZ/ADN8833CP-EVALZ UG-857
Rev. 0 | Page 11 of 11
NOTES
ESD Caution
ESD (electrostatic discharge) sensitive device. Charged devices and circuit boards can discharge without detection. Although this product features patented or proprietary protection